

GAHC010066492024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1807/2024

PROF(DR) PRANJAL SARMA
SON OF LATE KARTIK CHANDRA SARMA, PROFESSOR IN SOCIOLOGY,
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY, ASSAM.
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 101, SEUJ PATH, UDAIPUR, NEAR SACRED
HEART SCHOOL, CHOWKIDINGEE, DIBRUGARH, DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH,
ASSAM, PIN- 786001

VERSUS

THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY AND 4 ORS
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH
UNIVERSITY

2:REGISTRAR
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004

3:INTERNAL COMMITTEE
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004 REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDING OFFICER

4:PRESIDING OFFICER
INTERNAL COMMITTEE
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004

5:SRI INDRESWAR PATIR

PH D SCHOLAR
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 78600

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, DIB. UNIVERSITY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2024

On the prayer made on behalf of Mr. R Mazumder, learned Standing counsel, Dibrugarh University, list this matter again on ***04.04.2024.***

It is directed that the further steps in the process of enquiry presently undertaken by the internal committee of Dibrugarh University against the petitioner, shall not be proceeded till 04.04.2024. Further orders shall be passed in the matter by this court upon hearing the parties to the proceeding on 04.04.2024.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant