

GAHC010066492024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1807/2024

PROF(DR) PRANJAL SARMA
SON OF LATE KARTIK CHANDRA SARMA, PROFESSOR IN SOCIOLOGY,
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY, ASSAM.
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO 101, SEUJ PATH, UDAIPUR, NEAR SACRED
HEART SCHOOL, CHOWKIDINGEE, DIBRUGARH, DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH,
ASSAM, PIN- 786001

VERSUS

THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY AND 4 ORS
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM REPRESENTED BY ITS REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH
UNIVERSITY

2:REGISTRAR
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004

3:INTERNAL COMMITTEE
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004 REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDING OFFICER

4:PRESIDING OFFICER
INTERNAL COMMITTEE
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004

5:SRI INDRESWAR PATIR

PH D SCHOLAR
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 78600

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, DIB. UNIVERSITY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2024

Heard Mr. T. J. Mahanta, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. P. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned standing counsel, Dibrugarh University enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No.5 by registered post, A/D within 1(one) week from today.

Respondents are allowed to file affidavit.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant